B84/18/2605 11:12 - ) ANNE CAMPBELL. PAGE ©1/10
P4-06-00 10:56 MURRHY SERVILE 2 HHY IERD v el TS
ORIVE SYSTEM

J- S 1bK2O

G-6290-0

~~
|l_~ .

F-87711 30



b2/10

@45}{8[)4}2/%%5 11 ' }3' - l'lﬂf\ﬁr—’!i—'s:vr":‘VL\_: T L ANNE C&MPBELL PAGE
9.1 S/ 2O DRIVE SYSTEM
[
L
KEY PART KEY PART
NG DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO.
1 @olt, Hex Y"-28x%" 1x82 35 Boit, Carriage 5/15"-18x0%A" “** 2x53
2 \Lockwasher 18x32 36 Bearing, Axle 55597
3 washer 17x37 £ 87 Plato, Left Bearing 90678 Z
4 PRin, Cotter 30x20 38 Chain and Link 80348
5 Chain Guide 20681 39 Rallar *** 90176
& Shiftar Yoke 20183 2 40 Sprocket, 50 Teoth 55621
7 Washaer 17%134 41 Diffarantial, Paarlzss Moda! 100-011 *° —————
8 Xnob, Shift Lover 20739 42 Ptate, Right Bearing 90346 £
9 lever, Shift an1s2 Z 43 Pgdal, Cluteh/Brake 21544
10 Transmission, Feerless Model 754-8 * —_— 44 Laver Assembly 90766
11 Waeodruff Key #3 20697 45 Bracket, Suppon 90013
.12 Spring 165x34 48 Nurt, Adjvstable 21920
o 13 Spring 165x7 47 Rod, Clutch 90066 2
\— 14 Bolt, Belt Guide 20619 48 Rod, Brake A0067 2
15 Locknut, Flange S/167-18 15279 2 49 Braka Link Ascemply 90068 7
16 Framg Channel 80001 BO Key, Square 3/167 2158623
17 Locknut, Flange 5/18"-18 *** 15x88 51 Washar, Extrudad 230412
18 wvashar 17x47 2 52 Wazhar 172113
19 fetainer, Cap 28x48 53 E-Ring 1123
20 Nut, Flange %716 16x84 54 Tire Only ** 24393
21 Lockwasher 18%15 Tube, Tira 407048
22 Bok, Hex S/16"-18x%4" 191 58 Wheel Qnly 24391 E
23 Putley, Drive 89170 56 Valve Stem and Cap 24373
28 Spring, Extansion 165r39 57 &ak, Sheuldar 9x32
25 Washat 17x53 2 58 Balt. Carridaga B/16"-18x%" 2x72
26 Washer 17116 2 59 Screw *** 26x214
27 Bracker Assamily, ldter 50011 2 60 Guide Bionk *** 23403
28 Bolt. Shoulger %"-16x%" 8x12 61 Seraw 25x4
29 Balt, Drive ' 37x27 62 Bolt, Hen 5/16"-18x1" 1xB4
30 Fuley, laler 91179 63 Ealt, Hax 5/16"-18x5" %45
3\ Ring, Retainer 11x7 B4 Washer 17x125
32 Bracket, Chain [gler 20480 65 Hub Cap, Optional 21662
34 Hoit. Snouldsr *** ax22 66 Washer, far madels with hub caps 17x116
34 Spacer 801772
\._. * Parts are avallable from a Tecurmunh Authorized Serviee Centor. See “€ngines, Gasoline” or "Gasoline Enginas” In the yallow

-

pages of the telephanse dirzctory,

~= \When you ordar a tire, make sure @ give the brand name of the tica sn that the tread pattern on tha tics will

#e» Dan s also includad with key no, 32,

F-B7711

31

rnatch,



04/10/2005 11:12 R . ANNE CAMPBELL

73 ts/X20 A.T'f;\j ﬁﬁﬂ.@%

8771 26

. DOGE B3/18

REPLACEMENT PARTS
MOWER HOUSING




Ie

84/19(2085

KEY
NO.

b e i
AP NMIRERNOB LN

A -
oOowm

NN
) -

23

11:12

-

DESCRIPTION

Bracket, Lifter *

Nut. Hex 5/16"-18 *
Washer

Pin, Hair

Screw

Cowar, Pullay
Locknut %"-18
Puliay, idier

Beit, Blade Crive
Pubey, Idler

Spacer, Bearing
Locknut $/16"-18
Lockwasher

Pulley, Splinad
Levar, Pivot

Nuit, Adjustable
Bracker, Rear Support ¥
Washer

Link, Deck

Pin, Cottar

Retalner, Link

Rod, Blade Control
Guide, Batt

Boit, Shuulder
Bpring, Extansion
idler Assembly
Spring. Extension
8olt, Hex

Plate, Shiald Mounting
Mousing, Mandrat

P ]
[T RTE ICE R TP N

PART
NO.

91480
1979 2
17x53 7
31xa
26x214
aiias
15x84
203156
37x59
90118
552732
15101
18x33
55452
91182 2
21920
91184
17102 2
90261 2
3020
20262 2
91186 Z
91198 2
12
165x69
91193
188x70
tx127
21187
55962

*® The part i$ al50 included with key no 35,

*¢ The complete blade housing includes key numbers 1-56 on this page and aizs the parts shown with an asterisk = on

pravious page.

o,

F-877141

29

NS o N TSR]

7. RIS/ KO

KEY
NO.

3
32
33
a4
35
30
a
a8
39
40
41
42
43
ad

ANNE CAMPBELL

DESCRIPTION

Nut, Lockngt 5/16"-18
Spring, Comprassion
Bett Guide

Igfar Mount Assombly
Housing, Blade *
Bracket, Front Hanger
Rad, Hanger

Washer

Hanger, Front

Pin, Puil

Washar

Cap, Push On

Rod, Dafiacier
Bracket, Doflactor
Balt, Hox 6/167-18x 134"
Nyt, Locknut 5/16"-18B
Spring, Torgional

Bolt, Carriage
Dofigctor, Chute

Bolt, Cartlage *
Mandeel, Splined
Blade, 30"

Washer, Bellevitle
Waasher, Hardenod
Nur, Hax 8/16"-18
Nut, Max %"-13

Mawer Housing, GComplote **

PAGE

TN ey

REPLACEMENT PARTS

MOWER HOUSING

PART

[}

15x88
164x1
81189 2
91187
91192
81183
90107 Z
17x97 2
80232
0827 2
17x122 2
28x23
21197 2
65963
1x?6
15443
TE6x4
2x58
§5971
2x53
55448
55969 HT
17155
17x154
18x100
15x41
403209

84/10



84/10/2005 11:12 N . __ ANNE CAMPBELL _._PAGE @5/18

'- 7*3 [ §/X 2.0 STEERING

KEY PART
NQ, DESCRIPTION NO.
Steering Whaal 90576
Baft. Hex §/16"-18x1%* 12102
Locknut 15x88
Steering Post N30 C
Washor 17247 2
Bolt, Hex 5/16"-18x%" 145
Scraw 26x49
Bolt, Hox Y ~Z4x3%" 1x101
8earing 90035
Pinicn Gear & Shaf 90132
Sector Gear Assembiy 890025
Locknut, Flangs % -24 156x87
Support, Front Axle 20Q0z
Cottor Bin 30x49
Baaring , 90035
Axle Asznmbly 90034
Washar 17x113
Spindla, Left 80139
Comer Pin J0x2G
Washer 17x57
Tia Rad 920038
Orag Link Assembly 81216
Spindle, Right 80138
Boaring * 5599
Tirg Qnly *+ 24407
Inner Tube 407046
Wheal Only 80728 E
Washer, Hub Caps Only 172118
Washer, Without Hub Caps 17x83 Z
Valve Stem & Cap 24373
Hub Cap, Qptiangl 21862

et

52024

* Also included with key no. 27,
** When you order a tire. make sure ¢ give tha brand

namae of tha tira 50 that the waead patiarn @0 the tire
will match,

F-B7711 as



_, ANNE CAMPBELL.

7-315 /by 2V

. .DAGE 85710
CHASSIS & HOOD



B4/10/ 2005
CHASSIS 8 HOOD

F-877%1

11:12.

KEY
NOQ.

NN EA RN ANNK = = = 5 -
vmm&ﬂn-cwmﬂmmh..QWUquubuu-»

DESCRIPTION

Sear

Support, Seat
Locknut, Flange %"-16
Balt, Shaulder ¥"-16x%"
Boll, Hux 5/16"-18a%"
Washer

Loek Washer

Frame Channel

Scraw

Brackar, Saart Pivot
Seat Deck

Suppor, Seat Deck
Boit, Carriage

Locknut 5/16"-18
Banery Tray

Battery Clamp
Lecknu, Flange 5/16"-18
Pashboard Assembly
Bearing, Steering Fost
Scraw

Battery Ciip

Latch, Right Hood *
Latch, Left Hoad *
Washar *

Hex Nyt $10-24 *

Machine Scraew §#10-24x%" *

Rdge Trim *

Hood & Gritle Assambly
Bait, Shoulder %"-16x%"
Maz

Piave, Grille

_ ANNE CAMPBELL

7:_3/ S/l )

PART
NO.

90368
81045
15xB84
9x17
1x3h
17x47 Z
182186
20000
20x49
L0031
90182
808633
253 2
15276
24157
o063 2
15x88
90739
[00a1
26X186
85149
90464 2
80455 2
17x17 2
15x81
4x202Z
20240
90470
9x14 2
40148
90463

* Part Number includad with kay no. 30,

a3

(R

PAGE 87/10
= N il [F g 8



84/10/2005 11:12_

p—

KEY
NO.

BnEPoroabwn |

13a
1]

F477Y

!,"r BLACK
%\ D
Iy S -
“ -

DESCRIPTION

8attery, 26 AMP
Elactrolyte {Battary Acid)
Battery Caps

Bolt, Hex Ya“-20x%A"
Lecknyt Va*-20
Battory Cable, Black
Screw

Fuss

tgnition Switch

Koy Only

Battery Cabla, Red
Sgraw

Solenaid

Cavar, Solanoid
Switch, Limit
Wiring Hamess

Tie Strap

34

_.__ ANNE CAMPBELL

9.3/ $7LX2O

. DRGE  B8/10
WIRING DIAGRAM

ENGINE

STARTEA

PART
NO.

21068
306865
400262
1x38
15x66
24x3
26x49
64212
21064
20729
24x17
26x232
24285
90565
24273
91357
32618



04/18/2005 11:12

D.8301-1

KEY

NO. DESCRIPTION

Grip, Blade Conuul Lever
Blade Engagement Cantrol
Pin, Hair *

Boit, Carriage

Scrow

Adjuster Screw Assambly
Washer *

Pin, Cotter

Rracket Assembly, Adjuster

OCo-Jd@oh W -

* Pacts that have gn astarigk " in
mowdr hausing.

E-82771)

L ot

. ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE ©9/10

A MOWER HOUSING SUSPENSION
1 9.3/ S/,

PART  KEY PART
NO. NG. DESCRIFTION NO.
20476 10 Grip, Lift Levar Assambly 23340
9COI0 Z 11 Lift Lever Assembly 91196
314 12 @&racket, Hanger 90042
2x64 13 Lacknut, Fiange 8/ 6"-18 15x79
26x49 15 Spring 165x32
90078 2 16 Nut. Adjustable * 21820
17x53 2 17 fod, Left Hanger ® 23704 2
A0x20

404063

the description are includad with The complete mowar housing. See the pars list for the

35



84/18/2085

D-5247.4

F-B7711%

C

11:12

b R N R

ANNE CAMPBELL

B o B =X At

7-31 576X L0

37

KEY
NO.
1

vawaloelwa

10

o DAGE
ENGINE MQUNT
0-5362-1
13
PART
CESCRIPTION NO,
Throttle Contral 90728
Scrow 26x159
Fuet Cap 23711
Fugl Cap with Gauge 24064
Fuel Tank 23300
Hose Clamp 23113
Hose Clamp 91174
Fuel Line 90671
Fual Fitvar 24159
Scrow 26x214
Eagine * —n
Exhausy Oaflactor 237402
Scraw 26x203
Bolt, Hex 5/16" -1Bx3%” 14178
Muffier (InGlusies Key No, 25} 20330 PA
Qll Draln Extansion 24066
Qit Brain Cap 21851
Frame Channal 90000
Staek Pulloy Assembly 915572
Washear 17x103
Bolt Guige, Stack Pullay 80276 Z
Boit, Hw 7/16°-20x17 1x80
Lockwashar 19x35
Bolt, Engine 12107
Washer 19x6
Hgat Shiatd + B0332
Nut, Hax 15xS0
Strap 890023 Z
Locknul, Flange /18718 15x28
Aubber Load Mount 24589
Rubbar Rebound Mount 24880
Tube, Spacer 24599
Washar 10851 72
Bolt, Hex 5/16"-18x%" 1nd6

* The engina model, type, snd code numbers are on the
engina. All parts to the engine are vailable from » Briggs &
Suatton Authorized Service Cantar. Soe "Enginac, Gasoline”
or "Gasolire Engines” in the yellow pages af the telaphona

directary.

+ This part is included when ordaering Key No. 13



